HOME-A2/336/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.3335/2024/HOME



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Home Department - Police Establishment - Charge Allowance to Sri Sajimon K.L., DySP, DCRB, Alappuzha - Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3335/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-11-2024

Read 1 G.O(Rt)No.2608/2024/Home dated 05.09.2024.

2 Letter No.A3-78741/2024/PHQ dated 27-08-2024 from the State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the State Police Chief vide letter 2nd read above, Government are pleased to sanction charge allowance to Sri.Sajimon.K.L,DySP, DCRB, Alappuzha @ 4% of the minimum of the scale of pay attached to the additional post for a period from 29-04-2024 to 11-07-2024 as per Rules 53(b)(2) (as amended vide G.O(P)No 88/2017/Fin dated: 11.07.2017), 53(c), Part I, the KSRs.

(By order of the Governor)

BINIL V V

DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

HOME-A2/336/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.3335/2024/HOME

Sri. Sajimon K.L., DySP, DCRB Alappuzha (Through the State Police Cheif)

Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Finance Department (vide EXP-A4/627/2024-FIN dated 04-11-2024)

Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department (for publishing in the official website)

Stock File /Office Copy (A2/336/2024-Home)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer